
Work Days

198

198

260-262

260-262

260-262

260-262

260-262

New Employees: Employees new to the District with 0-3 years of experience will be placed at starting salary

Additional Compensation and Benefits

*Cell Phone Stipend:

Earned Leave: Discretionary, Sick, Vacation in accordance with terms of contract and policy

Employee Medical:

Life Insurance:

Paid Holidays: In accordance with contract and policy

State Retirement: District matches employee contribution of 12.17%

Voluntary Benefits: Dental, Vision, Short-term Disability, other voluntary insurance products

$68,794

District contribution of $567/month towards employee's medical plan  (30 hrs/week required)

Amount equivalent to base salary is provided to all full-time employees (30 hrs/week required)

$960 (not eligible if provided a District phone)

Initial salary placement is contingent upon years of experience and appropriate education

Executive Assistant to Superintendent & Governing 

Board* 
260-262

Multi Media Specialist $69,400

Coordinator/Office Manager

$55,035

$53,599

$50,105 

Office Manager of Academics/Operations 

Supervisor*

Agua Fria Union High School District

2022-2023 Classified Exempt Initial Placement 

Compensation Guide

Position

Custodial Foreman

Food Service Manager

Nurse RN

Starting Salary

$34,613 

$33,676

$40,611 

Governing Board Approved - November 16, 2022


