

## Agua Fria Union High School District 2022-2023 Classified Exempt Initial Placement Compensation Guide

Position	Work Days	Starting Salary
Nurse RN	198	\$40,611
Food Service Manager	198	\$33,676
Custodial Foreman	260-262	\$34,613
Coordinator/Office Manager	260-262	\$50,105
Supervisor*	260-262	\$53,599
Office Manager of Academics/Operations	260-262	\$55,035
Executive Assistant to Superintendent & Governing Board*	260-262	\$68,794
Multi Media Specialist	260-262	\$69,400

Initial salary placement is contingent upon years of experience and appropriate education

New Employees: Employees new to the District with 0-3 years of experience will be placed at starting salary

## Additional Compensation and Benefits

*Cell Phone Stipend:	\$960 (not eligible if provided a District phone)
Earned Leave:	Discretionary, Sick, Vacation in accordance with terms of contract and policy
Employee Medical:	District contribution of \$567/month towards employee's medical plan (30 hrs/week required)
Life Insurance: Paid Holidays:	Amount equivalent to base salary is provided to all full-time employees (30 hrs/week required) In accordance with contract and policy
State Retirement:	District matches employee contribution of 12.17%
Voluntary Benefits:	Dental, Vision, Short-term Disability, other voluntary insurance products